

GR-13/2017

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 20;

Dt. 06-08-2024

Received the instant C/R by way of transfer from the Court of Ld ACJM, Dinhata for trial and disposal fixing this day (06/08/2024) for appearance.

Noted in T.R.

Sole accused on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 of CrPC which is considered and allowed.

To **05-12-2024** for evidence B/C.

Issue summons upon PRW No 1 & 2.

BC-II to comply.

Dictated & corrected by me,

SD/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.